technical defects are found  within the specified months from the date of 
purchase, instruments have to be rectified or  replaced at free of cost by the 
supplier.  

5. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

1. Each tender should be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit Rs.11,000/- 
(Rupees Eleven Thousand only) by Demand Draft drawn in favor of The 
Registrar, Thiruvalluvar University, Vellore.  The earnest money deposit of 
the unsuccessful tenders will be returned soon after the acceptance of the 
successful tenderer within a reasonable time consistent with the rule and